# 505880493 01/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5927318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DINNOS TECHNOLOGY INC.	01/22/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FABRICE CHENAUX
Street Address:	CHAMPS-SOLEIL 12
City:	CORTAILLOD
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	2016
Name:	JEAN-SEBASTIAN MERRETTE
Street Address:	6853 CHAMBORD
City:	MONTREAL
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H2G 3C2

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9681813

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (716)852-2535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7168520400

**Email:** kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN D. MCCARTHY
Address Line 1: 424 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 1920 LIBERTY BUILDING
Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0-12-027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN D. MCCARTHY
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin D. McCarthy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2020

PATENT 505880493 REEL: 051607 FRAME: 0135

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051607 FRAME: 0136

Reference No.: 0-12-027

## Assignment of the Invention

WHEREAS, DINNOS TECHNOLOGY INC. of 709 Spencer Rd., Avondale, Pennsylvania 19311 is the current assignee of U.S. Patent number 9,681,813 (issued on June 20, 2017) and the invention is entitled "Neurophysiological Stimulation System and Methods with Wireless Communication";

DINNOS TECHNOLOGY INC. acquired the right, title and interest in the application that matured into the Letters Patent from Nexpath Medical SA (USPTO reel 034545/ frame 0893); and Nexpath Medical SA acquired the right, title and interest in the application that matured into the Letters Patent from Fabrice Chenaux and Jean-Sebastien Merette (USPTO reel 034545/ frame 0891);

AND Fabrice Chenaux of Champs-Soleil 12; 2016 Cortaillod; Switzerland and Jean-Sebastian Merrette of 6853 Chambord; Montreal, Quebec; Canada H2G 3C2 ("Assignee") are desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said invention, and said Letters Patent;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to DINNOS TECHNOLOGY INC. in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DINNOS TECHNOLOGY INC. hereby assigns, sells, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any and all priority rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the securing of patents in the United States.

DINNOS TECHNOLOGY INC

Signature:

Name Typed: Patrick White

Title:

Corporate Secretary

Date

1/22/2020

PATENT REEL: 051607 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 01/24/2020